
2018 NWOAL State Cross Country Qualifiers 
 

Division III 
Boys Team 
     6 Liberty Center    194   22   31   33   35   73  109  119   
 27 Kyle Rauch           12 Liberty Center          16:57.52   22              
 38 Wes Kundo            12 Liberty Center          17:17.23   31              
 40 Nathaniel Elieff     10 Liberty Center          17:19.23   33                                
  43 Jordan Keller        12 Liberty Center          17:20.96   35 
 94 Chris Miles          11 Liberty Center          18:08.06   73  
 137 Kenny Miles           9 Liberty Center         18:49.87  109              
 147 Owen Long             9 Liberty Center         19:03.96  119 

 
Division II 
Boys Individual 
 10 Michael Cheezan      12 Wauseon  16:41.16                   
 																		
Girls Individual 
 12 Magdalena Duden       9 Wauseon                 19:38.45   10 

 
Division III 
Girls Team 
   2 Archbold                    102    3   11   20   27   41   45   51    
  3 Kylie Sauder         10 Archbold                19:04.98    3              
 13 Dakota Stamm         12 Archbold                19:39.34   11              
 23 Gwynne Riley         12 Archbold                20:05.47   20              
 37 Karley Ramirez        9 Archbold                20:38.33   27 
 57 Brittney Ramirez     10 Archbold                21:08.08   41              
 64 Regan Ramirez        10 Archbold                21:16.43   45              
 71 Camryn Hudson        10 Archbold                21:26.01   51  
                   
   3 Liberty Center              126    2   14   17   32   61   62  104  
  2 Hope Oelkrug          9 Liberty Center          18:43.21    2              
 17 Maddie Atkinson      12 Liberty Center          19:49.77   14              
 20 Sydney Miller        10 Liberty Center          19:59.08   17              
 44 Sophie Long          10 Liberty Center          20:58.21   32  
 85 Gwyn Murray           9 Liberty Center          21:33.88   61              
  86 Bailey Johnson       11 Liberty Center          21:33.94   62  
 136 Kalen Rauch         11 Liberty Center          22:39.08  104 
 

Division II 
Girls Individual 
  8 Sarah Schwan         12 Evergreen               19:25.02    8  

 
    

  



2018 NWOAL Regional Cross Country Qualifiers 
 

Division II 
Boys Individual 
   1 Michael Cheezan           12 Wauseon 
   2 Brett Bettinger           12 Swanton                   

Girls Team 
   3 Wauseon                      98    2    9   16   34   37   48   54  
 2 Magdalena Duden            9                 
 9 Serena Mathews             9  
 16 Hannah Richer             12                 
 34 Megan Carroll             11  
 37 Zarhea-Delaney Carroll    10                 
 48 Natasha Miller            10                
 54 Bailey McGuire            10  

Girls Individual 
   3 Audrey Zimmerman          11 Bryan                   
  11 Addie Oberlin             10 Bryan  

Division III 
Boys Team 
   1 Liberty Center                 38     2   6   8   10   12   28   31 
      2 Kyle Rauch                   12      
      6 Wes Kundo                    12      
      8 Jordan Keller                12      
      10 Nathaniel Elieff            10      
      12 Chris Miles                 11      
      28 Kenny Miles                 9      
      31 Owen Long                   9      

Boys Individual 
  7 Augie Tipping               11 Evergreen                   
  11 Brett Sugg                  11 Patrick Henry               
  16 Nickolas Sherick            10 Delta                     

Division III 
Girls Team 
    1 Liberty Center                 35    1   3   6   12   13   15   26 
      1 Hope Oelkrug                 9      
      3 Maddie Atkinson              12      
      6 Sydney Miller                10      
      12 Bailey Johnson              11      
      13 Sophie Long                 10      
      15 Gwyn Murray                 9      
      26 Keirstin McClure            11      
   1 Archbold                       32     1   3   7   10   11   12   16     
      1 Kylie Sauder                 10   
      3 Dakota Stamm                 12   
      7 Gwynne Riley                 12  
      10 Brittney Ramirez            10  
      11 Regan Ramirez               10      
      12 Karley Ramirez              9   
      16 Camryn Hudson               10  
 4 Evergreen                      129     2   5   19   47   56   63   68       
      2 Sarah Schwan                 12   
      5 Kayla Gleckler               9   
      19 Kennedy Keller              10   
      47 Emma Majewski               9   
      56 Jolie Huffman               9   
      63 Izzy Barkhimer              9   
      68 Annie Crisp                 9   

Girls Individual 
   9 Emma Carpenter              10 Patrick Henry             


